

October 15, 2019

Mr. John Camp City Manger **City of San Augustine** 301 S. Harrison St. San Augustine, Texas 75972

Re: FEMA Culvert Repairs Summary of Bid Results

Dear Mr. Camp:

Bids on the above referenced project were publically opened at 2:00 p.m. on October 11, 2019 in the Council Chambers at San Augustine City Hall. A total of two (2) bids were received and reviewed by our office. Any exceptions to the bid requirements or irregularities in the required bid documents have been noted on the attached tabulation of the bids.

As shown in the bid tabulation, the low bidder on the Base Bid was AR Brothers Construction Services, Inc. of San Augustine, Texas. Based upon our review of the information submitted by the low bidder, the list of similar project experience provided, and references contacted, AR Brothers Construction Services, Inc. appears to be qualified to perform the work required.

Sincerely,

KSA

C. Daniel "Danny" Hays, P.E. Project Manager

Enclosures (1)

cc: File: SAU.009/Correspondence/Client

Via Electronic Mail

| BID TABULATION City of San Augustine FEMA Culvert Replacement Bid Date & Time: October 11, 2019 @ 2:00 PM Prepared by KSA Engineers, Inc. | | | | AR Brothers Construction Services, Inc. PO Box 43 San Augustine, Texas 75972 936.275.0515 ryangarcia1@sbcglobal.net | | | Leland Bradlee Construction, Inc. 4815 Whitehurst Drive Longview, Texas 75602 903.236.4872 ronnie@lbcincorporated.com | | | | |
|---|---------|--------|---|---|--------------------|----------------|---|----------|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Item | | Unit | Description | | Unit Price | L | ump Sum Price | | Unit Price | Lı | ump Sum Price |
| SCNe | aule 1 | | den Way Culvert Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding | <u>^</u> | 0.004.00 | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | | Barricades and Traffic Control | \$ \$ | 3,684.00 | \$ | 3,684.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 |
| 1 | 1 | | Stormwater Pollution Prevention | _ | 900.00 | \$ | 900.00 | \$ | 1,900.00 | \$ | 1,900.00 |
| 1 | 1 | | Right of Way Preparation | \$ \$ | 1,400.00 | \$ \$ | 1,400.00 | \$ | 400.00 | | 400.00 |
| 1.1 | 1 | | Excavation/Embankment | э \$ | 13,291.00 | \$ | 1,250.00 13,291.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 |
| 1.1 | 65 | | 8" Cement Treated Subgrade (Road Mix) | \$ | 121.00 | \$ | 7,865.00 | \$ \$ | 5,000.00 55.00 | <u> </u> | 5,000.00 3,575.00 |
| | | | 9" Crushed Limestone Base (Type A, | - | 121.00 | V | 7,000.00 | Ψ | | φ | 3,575.00 |
| 1.1 | 65 | | Grade 2) | \$ | 111.00 | \$ | 7,215.00 | \$ | 85.00 | \$ | 5,525.00 |
| 1.1 | 65 | | 3" HMAC Pavement | \$ | 49.00 | \$ | 3,185.00 | \$ | 81.00 | \$ | 5,265.00 |
| 1.1 | 3 | EA | Remove Existing Drainage Culvert Furnish and Install 30" Reinforced | \$ | 227.00 | \$ | 681.00 | \$ | 167.00 | \$ | 501.00 |
| 1.10 | 96 | LF | Concrete Pipe | \$ | 94.00 | \$ | 9,024.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ | 9,600.00 |
| 1.1 | 1 | | Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall | \$ | 9,400.00 | \$ | 9,400.00 | \$ | 4.500.00 | ֆ \$ | 4,500.00 |
| 1.1 | 1 | | Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall | \$ | 10,070.00 | \$ | 10,070.00 | \$ | 5,250.00 | \$ | 5,250.00 |
| 1.1 | 68 | | Metal Beam Guard Fence | \$ | 25.00 | \$ | 1,700.00 | \$ | 75.00 | э \$ | 5,250.00 |
| | | | | | 20.00 | Ť | .,, 00.00 | Ψ | , 5.00 | Ψ | 3,100.00 |
| 1.1 | 2 | ËA | Metal Beam Guard Fence Terminal Anchor | \$ | 1,500.00 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$ | 375.00 | \$ | 750.00 |
| 1.2 | 2 | EA | Metal Beam Guard Fence Driveway Terminal Anchor | | 7/7 00 | | | _ | | | |
| 1.2 | 2 | | Site Restoration and Vegetation | \$ | 745.00 | \$ | 1,490.00 | \$ | 600,00 | \$ | 1,200.00 |
| 1.2 | 1.00 | | Trench Safety | \$ | 1,020.00 | \$ | 1,020.00 | \$ | 2,250.00 | \$ | 2,250.00 |
| 1.2 | <u></u> | 1.5 | Schedule 1 Subtotal | \$ | 850.00 | \$ \$ | 850.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| Scho | dulo 2 | - Dark | Orive Culvert | | | \$ | 76,025.00 | _ | | \$ | 67,816.00 |
| 2 | 1 | | Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding | \$ | 1 200 00 | ¢ | 1 000 00 | * | 5 000 00 | | 5 000 00 |
| 2 | 1 | | Barricades and Traffic Control | ֆ \$ | 1,200.00 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 2 | 1 | - | Stormwater Pollution Prevention | э \$ | 900.00 750.00 | \$ | 900.00 | \$ | 1,500.00 | \$ | 1,500.00 |
| 2 | 1 | | Right of Way Preparation | э \$ | 250.00 | \$ | 750.00 | | 300.00 | \$ | 300.00 |
| 2.1 | 13 | | Aspahlt Pavement Repair | ⊅ \$ | | \$ | 250.00 | | 5,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 2.1 | 1 | | Remove Existing Drainage Culvert | \$ | 233.00 450.00 | \$ \$ | 3,029.00 450.00 | \$ \$ | 270.00 | \$ | 3,510.00 |
| | - | | Furnish and Install 24" Reinforced concrete | φ | 400.00 | φ | 450.00 | Þ | 900.00 | \$ | 900.00 |
| 2.1 | 26 | LF | Pipe | \$ | 82.00 | \$ | 2,132.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ | 2,600.00 |
| 2.1 | 2 | ΕA | Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall | \$ | 6,800.00 | \$ | 13,600.00 | \$ | 3,500.00 | \$ | 7,000.00 |
| 0.4 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2.1 2.10 | 1 | | Site Restoration and Vegetation Trench Safety | \$ | 480.00 | \$ | 480.00 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$ | 1,200.00 |
| 2.10 | | L3 | Schedule 2 Subtotal | \$ | 167.00 | \$ \$ | 167.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 | \$ \$ | 2,000.00 |
| Sche | dule 3 | - Rier | holter Drive Culvert | | | \$ | 22,958.00 | _ | | \$ | 29,010.00 |
| 3 | 1 | | Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding | \$ | 1,333.00 | \$ | 1,333.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 3 | 1 | | Barricades and Traffic Control | \$ | 900.00 | \$ | 900.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 | э \$ | 1,000.00 |
| 3 | 1 | | Stormwater Pollution Prevention | \$ | 760.00 | \$ | 760.00 | \$ | 500.00 | | 500.00 |
| 3 | 1 | | Right of Way Preparation | \$ | 720.00 | \$ | 720.00 | \$ | 4,000.00 | | 4,000.00 |
| 3.1 | 13 | Sy | Aspahlt Pavement Repair | \$ | 241.00 | \$ | 3,133.00 | \$ | 270.00 | | 3,510.00 |
| 3.1 | 1 | EA | Remove Existing Drainage Culvert | \$ | 435.00 | \$ | 435.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | | 5,000.00 |
| 24 | 20 | | Furnish and Install 30" Reinforced | ~ | 100.00 | | | - | | | |
| 3.1 3.1 | 22 2 | | Concrete Pipe Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall | \$ | 122.00 | \$ | 2,684.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ | 2,200.00 |
| 3.1 | 1 | | Site Restoration and Vegetation | \$ \$ | 8,050.00 469.00 | \$ \$ | 16,100.00 | \$ ¢ | 4,000.00 | _ | 8,000.00 |
| 3.10 | 1 | _ | Trench Safety | ⊅ \$ | 163.00 | \$ | 469.00 163.00 | \$ \$ | 1,200.00 | | 1,200.00 |
| 2 | | | Schedule 3 Subtotal | Ψ | 105.00 | \$ | 26,697.00 | \$ | 1,500.00 | ъ \$ | 1,500.00 31,910.00 |
| Sche | dule 4 | - Mila | m Street Culvert | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 1 | LS | Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 1 | LS | Barricades and Traffic Control | \$ | 850.00 | \$ | 850.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 |
| 4 | 1 | LS | Stormwater Pollution Prevention | \$ | 1,312.00 | \$ | 1,312.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 |
| 4 | 1 | | | \$ | 2,550.00 | \$ | 2,550.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 4.1 | 1 | LS | Excavation/Embankment | \$ | 7,555.00 | \$ | 7,555.00 | \$ | 6,000.00 | \$ | 6,000.00 |
| 4.1 | 95 | SY | 8" Cement Treated Subgrade (Road Mix) | \$ | 121.00 | \$ | 11,495.00 | \$ | 47.00 | | 4,465.00 |
| 4.1 | 95 | | 8" Cement Treated Subgrade (Road Mix) | \$ | 111.00 | \$ | 10,545.00 | \$ | 100.00 | | 9,500.00 |
| 4.1 | 95 | ST | 3" HMAC Pavement (Type D) Furnish and Install 42" Reinforced | \$ | 50.00 | \$ | 4,750.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ | 9,500.00 |
| 4.1 | 42 | LF | Concrete Pipe | \$ | 136.00 | \$ | 5,712.00 | \$ | 200.00 | \$ | 8,400.00 |
| T . I | 0 | EA | Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall | \$ | 10,100.00 | \$ | 20,200.00 | | 9,750.00 | | 19,500.00 |
| 4.10 | 2 | | | | | _ | | | | | |
| | 1 | LS | Site Restoration and Vegetation | \$ | 1,024.00 | \$ | 1,024.00 | \$ | 3,500.00 | \$ | 3,500.00 |
| 4.10 | | LS | Site Restoration and Vegetation Trench Safety Schedule 4 Subtotal | \$ | 1,024.00 342.00 | \$ \$ \$ | 1,024.00 342.00 69,335.00 | | 3,500.00 1,500.00 | | 3,500.00 |

| Schedule 1 | \$ 76,025.00 | \$ 67,816.00 |
|----------------|---------------|---------------|
| Schedule 2 | \$ 22,958.00 | \$ 29,010.00 |
| Schedule 3 | \$ 26,697.00 | \$ 31,910.00 |
| Schedule 4 | \$ 69,335.00 | \$ 74,365.00 |
| Total Base Bid | \$ 195,015.00 | \$ 203,101.00 |
| | | |

